
State of Wisconsin Substance Release Notification Form 
Department of Natural Resources Form 4400-91 (Rev. 12-04, e-form) 

24-Hour Emergency Hotline Number: 1-800-943-0003 
Page 1 of2 

Date & Military Time of Incident: Date & Military Time Reported: Spill File # nor07262005 _ 01 
07/26/2005 2230hrs 07/27/2005 0115hrs BRRTS # Qij -/" - 5''11./ 71&, 7 
Person Reporting: Representing: Phone# 715-398-3533 
STEVE HANSON VIA NRC FAX MURPHY OIL REFINERY Fax# 

Responsible Party (RP) I Spiller: RP Decision Based On: Phone# 715-398-3533 
MURPHY OIL REFINERY PROTOCOL Fax# 
RP Address: City State Zip Code 
2400 STINSON A VENUE SUPERIOR WI 54880-

RPDontact ~arne &_Title: 
O.Vf .u.lt~ 

Phone # i 1 5 - 3 c; g - 8 \f 5 S 
Fax# 

Substance Involved: 1 Amount & Units Released: Amount & Units Recovered: 
NO 1 FUEL OIL (KEROSENE) 500GALLONS o .... + of (.b ...... -+,..;,..... I 1-L""-+--

D Solid D Semisolid ~Liquid DGas Color: Odor: 
Exact Location Of Incident: (including street name, bldg.#, mileage, etc.) Facility N arne I Property Owner: 
2400 STINSON AVENUE INTO SECONDARY CONCRETE CONTAINMENT MURPHY OIL REFINERY 

[8J City 0 Village 0 Township County Latitude/Longitude 
SUPERIOR DOUGLAS de g. ' " de g. ' " ' 
DNRRegion: 

NU,4 ~ ~!,4 Sec] t, T4--f R 1 If l3a' E D W 
Weather Conditions: 

NOR 
Cause of Incident: 
THE CALLER STATES THAT A VALVE BROKE ON A PIPELINE THAT TRANSFERS PRODUCT IN THEIR FACILITY 
RESULTING IN A RELEASE OF MATERIALS INTO THEIR SECONDARY CONTAINMENT. CONTRACTORS ARE ON SCENE 
WITH VAC TRUCKS. NORM DUNBAR STATED THAT HE WILL BE VISITING FACILITY ON 7/29/05. 

Spilled Substance Impact To: Spill Cause and/or Site: Action Taken By Spiller: 
(check X all that apply) D Ag Coop/Food Factory D Cleanup Method: 
DAir D Potential D Airport Facility D Railroad Facility [R Absorbent boo ..._ .. t' .... ..t _,. 

~ Concrete/ Asphalt D Potential D Construction, Excavation, Wrecking, Quarry, Mine [EI Excavation /D '1 cL- ~ So ; j 
D Contained/Recovered D Gas/Service Station/Garage/ Auto Dealer/Repair Shop D c..b"':'' p-fcu-t'c.. 
D Groundwater 0 Potential D Hydraulic Line Break ~ Containment I i "" ~ or 

D Private Well D Potential ~ Industrial Facility D Paper Mill D Chemical Co. D Contractor Hired 
D Sanitary Sewer D Potential D Pipeline/TerrninaVTank Farm/Oil Jobber/Wholesaler Name: 
D Soil ~ Potenti;il D Private Property (home/farm) 
D Storm Sewer D Potential D Public Property (city, state, church, school, etc.) D Monitor 
D Surface Water D Potential D Transportation Accident, Fuel Tank Spill D No Action Needed 

Name: D Transportation Accident, Load Spill D No Action Taken 
D Other: D Utility Co. Power Generating/Transfer Facility ~Waste Destination: W.At.lk~ ..... -+. 

D Other: Other: ~ a.c.."-"'""' ~..t ~"J f'"ti'J 

Injuries? DYes C}aNo If yes how many? I Has An Evacuation Occurred? DYes ~No Potential? DYes [l'No 

Are There Any Resource Damages? DYes ~No D Potential What Kind? 

Other Agencies Notified: (check first column, if notified; check both columns, if on the scene) 
D D Fire Department ~ i:MLocal DNR DDEPA Incident Commander: 
D D Local Law Enforcement ~ D Div. Emerg. Mgt. ~ D Nat'l Resp Ctr 800-442-8802 
D D LEPC or Local Emer. Mgt. D D Coast Guard D D Chemtrec 800-424-9300 Phone .# 
D D Level NLevel B Team D D DHFS 608-258-0099 D D Other: 

Prepared By: 
Phone # 608-267-0844 Date: 07/2 7/2 005 

Rpt'd To DATCP? DYes ~No Date: 
RONDA CONNER Tnsfed. To DATCP DYes~No Date: 
Person Notified: 

Phone# 715-365-8963 Date: 07/27/2005 Spill Packet Sent? DYes ~o Date: 
NORM DUNBAR Time: 1555 To: 
~~~stigated By: ~: Date/ /

1 

Transferred to ERP DYes l5aNo Date: 
Ofi•H ..... .:)...._ l., 14......>--. 7 zc; o.S Case# 

Sp~ordinator srff: 
AH. . .... ~ ~~~:/D~ NF A Letter Sent? DYes IXJNo Date: 

Incident Closed? ~es DNo Date: "I;, /o <.. 
D See Additional Comments On Reverse (Please, print page 2 of 2) 
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Dunbar, Norman C 

From: , Dave_Beattie@murphyoilcorp.com 

Sent: Monday, June 05, 2006 7:48AM 

To: Dunbar, Norman C 

Subject: Tk 65 Spill Soil from 7-26-05 spill 

GoC?d Afternoon Norm: 

I was just going through some old papers on my desk and realized that I never let you know that the diesel 
contaminated soil(7-26-05 spill) in the Tk 65 basin was removed on March 28th(just came across my note to email you 
that we had removed the soil). 

It was a triangular area that we had narrowed it down to. We couldn't remove the soil last fall after we got the analysis 
back because the ground had frozen. We removed the top 6-8 inches of soil as we had determined last year( there is a 
liner in the tank basin). The amount of soil removed was about 10 yds. 

I apologize for just getting this to you now. Please let me know if you need anything else. 

Thanks 
Dave 

This e-mail and all attachments is confidential and may contain legally privileged information intended solely for the 
use ofthe addressee. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that reading or any other use of this 
message is unauthorized. Any views or opinions expressed in this message are solely those of the author, and do not 
necessarily reflect those of Murphy Oil Corporation or any of its subsidiaries. 

06/05/2006 
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Cleland, Cathy W 

From: Dunbar, Norman C 

Sent: Wednesday, November 16, 2005 3:03PM 

To: Cleland, Cathy W 

Subject: FW: Tk 65 Info 

Attachments: Tk 65 Sample Info. pdf 

From: Dave_Beattie@murphyoilcorp.com [mailto:Dave_Beattie@murphyoilcorp.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, November 16, 2005 2:24 PM 
To: Dunbar, Norman C 
Subject: Tk 65 Info 

Good Afternoon Norm: 

Page 1 of 1 

Attached is the Tk 65 tank basin soil sample results and a small, simple map of the area. It looks like we 
have defined the area and it appears the contamination doesn't go down any further than 6 inches, except 
for the area around B-1. All of the samples taken for analytical were taken 6 inches bgs. We used an FID 
to give us some idea of where the petroleum contamination is, which helped us narrow down where we 
should sample. The FID readings on the map were at the same spot as the samples were taken. There 
were no FID readings on the surface at B-3,B-4 or B-5. 

My first thought and hope is to excavate the top 6 inches of soil from the comer out to the boundary 
made by B-3,B-4, B-5 and then also excavate/hand dig down to the liner in the area from B-1 up to the 
gravel road. 

Please look it over and let me know what you think. I will be in the rest of the week if you would like to 
discuss. 

Thanks 
Dave 
715-398-8455 

(See attached file: Tk 65 Sample Jnfo.pdj) 

This e-mail and all attachments is confidential and may contain legally privileged information intended 
solely for the use of the addressee. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that 
reading or any other use of this message is unauthorized. Any views or opinions expressed in this 
message are solely those of the author, and do not necessarily reflect those ofMurphy Oil Corporation 
or any of its subsidiaries. 

11/16/2005 
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Dunbar, Norman C 

From: Hosch, James A 

Sent: Monday, October 17, 2005 1:55PM 

To: Dunbar, Norman C; Saari, Christopher A 

Cc: Robinson, John H. 

Subject: RE: Update on Tk 65 #1 Fuel Oil Spill 

They need to tell us what they want to do to address NR 720 Wis. Adm. Code. The purpose of the liner was to 
prevent the oil to get to the groundwater. If there is soil over the composite it should be removed because any 
precipitation event will cause contamination to the runoff from this area. Unless that water runs to their treatment 
plant 1 00 percent of the time you still have a threat to the environment. Of course any worker at the location 
would also have a potential risk. I don't think this should be an ERP unless the liner leaked. 

-----Original Message----­
From: Dunbar, Norman C 
Sent: Monday, October I7, 2005 9:45 AM 
To: Hosch, James A; Saari, Christopher A. 
Subject: FW: Update on Tk 65 #I Fuel Oil Spill 

Have we ever removed soil above a lined tank basin? If not , how do I close this? I suspect I will have to 
ERP this spill. 
Norm 

From: Dave_Beattie@murphyoilcorp.com [mailto: Dave_Beattie@murphyoilcorp.com] 
Sent: Monday, October 17, 2005 9:41 AM 
To: Dunbar, Norman C 
Cc: Liz_Lundmark@murphyoilcorp.com 
Subject: Fw: Update on Tk 65 #1 Fuel Oil Spill 

Attached are the DRO results for the samples that were taken. The tank basin sample was 
8600mg/kg and the dike wall sample was 330mg/kg. They both came out higher than I expected. 

Please let me know how you would us to proceed next. Just a reminder that the tank dike and tank 
basin are lined. 

Thanks 
Dave 
715-398-8455 

(See attached file: Tk 65Basinfrom Pipeline Spill.pdj) 
v Dave Beattie 

10117/2005 

Dave To: Norman.Dunbar@dnr.state.wi.us 
Beattie cc: Liz Lundmark/SUP/MOC@MOC 

Subject: Update on Tk 65 #I Fuel Oil Spill 

09/23/2005 
09:25AM 
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Good Morning Norm: 

Just wanted to let you know that I had Twin Ports Testing take two samples yesterday for DRO 
analysis from the fuel oil spi11(7 /26) site you came up and visited on 7/29. 

One sample was on the tank dike wall, the other was down in the tank basin. We should have 
results in a few weeks. 

Let me kriow if you have any questions. 

Dave 
715-398-8455 

This e-mail and all attachments is confidential and may contain legally privileged information 
intended solely for the use of the addressee. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby 
notified that reading or any other use of this message is unauthorized. Any views or opinions 
expressed in this message are solely those of the author, and do not necessarily reflect those of 
Murphy Oil Corporation or any of its subsidiaries. 

10/17/2005 



Hazardous Substance Discharge Notification Form - NR 706.05 
Murphy Oil USA, Inc. - Superior Refinery 
2407 Stinson Ave., Superior, WI 54880 

Phone: (715) 398-3533 Fax: (715) 398-8209 
Refinery Map Coordinates: NW1/4, NW1/4, Sect. 36, T 49N, R 14N. 

1) Reporting Information 

Name: LMJC &a fh:e 
Date: 7-j7-o5 

Phone: 715 -.31Jg -'8t.J5S 
Position: GlV'/I'o11~11k I ~,n.eer 

2) Discharge Information 
Date: 7 -J4,-0 5 

Amount Released: Less .Jkl\ !ii.X>tpJiott 
Material/Product: tJ I F~te/ (HI "Sj3J1J f.AkcM, 

Specific Location: _-.~.4~Ull!~=:.r=r----------_...r;.=;..~.~..=o....sa:.!...:::.!~...:''~3~511'Uiu.c.-k.s~\ 
How was spill detected: . (~3«?J 

Cause: 8 }co(! d /J ~ e 

Chemical Properties: 
· jlt;tsA Au',\ 

Possible Hazards: 

Agencies On-scene During Spill(if any): 

Further action needed(if any): /Jt;.lM 
Amount reaching Navigable Waters: 

Total Oil Storage Capacity of Tanks/Lines Material was Discharged From: 

Adequate Secondary Containment: 

Steps taken to Reduce Possibility of Recurrence: 

Enforcement Actions(if any): 

Effectiveness of Monitoring Equipment(if any): 
~---------------------------------

Original: Refinery Manager CC: Operations Manager, Environmental Manager 
When completed, FAX to (715) 365-8932 attn.- RR Program Assist 



4ha v.a.u.~-.m.q/ o/' ~,ttJ~,s · "f V.otkr fi'Yntl )uw are-.s I 

1/.J kd hte/ t/11 O?< Ia, tpL JvA:k ( 4,>,/'YJJ< /StJ,,./s /i.e!&{) I 

/}// wde-, ~ d.1/ MIS dret,A..tt::( ,6 ow- ,wAsA s/d..6 ~ i 

/)PI sep-t-rA hr crvf lh-"" Iff~ lre~M t:J/1 s1/e · j 

j 

 

j 

 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

I 
j 



TimeofCall 

_ag:;o 

, : fD 

7 oo:o5 
7 (){;!/0 

Hazardous Substance Discharge Call Log 
Murphy Oil USA, Inc. - Superior Refinery 

2407 Stinson Ave., Superior, WI 54880 

Phone:(715)398-3533 Fax:(715)39Sh8209 

Refinery Map Coordinates: NW1/4, NW1/4, Sect. 36, T 49N, R 14N. 

Aaencv Phone# 

NRC 800-424-8802 

Fire Dept. (If needed) 394-0227 or 911 

Police Dept. (If needed) 395-7234 or 911 

Wisconsin Emergency Gov't 800-943-0003 

Coast Guard MSO 720-5286 

Douglas Cnty. Emergency Gov't 395-1391 

. DNR -Water and Soil 715-365-8963 

DNR-Air 392-7989. 

DNR - Haz. Waste 392-7831 

Person Contacted 
7ijf;,. RH't:~ r 

'1. ,-s(), 

Dt>.V'< Lo.wc..ll 
~I-t r Be l.11ke 
k.t,H.. kessl~r 
~f'h\ /J""~o.r 

Comments/Follow Up Action required by Agency 

l!.t.JJor /. 7 6 1. q ;;J, 5 

Leff /11rsstt..~ 
t.eFI- t?f~sSd..¥ .Also d'S<.~ a;/Akrm ~f1At!l,~ 

11:30. "1/'.,).7 ~ 
71 tk kM 

"1/~(Fr,if~ 
,A~Dr hi .VI' 

Signature of Person Making Calls ~tie 1/a/JStr?l ,.. SAt"ff ~~~mCVY1.. /ll~ti£ (dia 
Title __________ _ ()lAve &t?. #'e. -k lkd w/ PtJY"m /J.;I1lJtvt.. 

f.JJ tJ AJ ,e af ;r Jo 7/:J. 7-
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CATE 1 CATE 6 STINSON AVENUE CATE 5 




